
Jakob Kiige mälestusturniir 2018 - B (lapsed) - Round 7
Standings
Place Name                       Loc  Score Buch. 
 
  1   Savinov, Matvei (1)        1794 6      35.0 
  2   Narva, Jaan Oskar (5)      1658 6      31.5 
  3   Tõnso, Hannes (4)          1705 6      29.5 
  4   Rikas, Artur (3)           1719 5      34.0 
  5   Hudilainen, Mihhail (8)    1560 5      32.0 
  6   Karis, Fredi (7)           1570 5      31.0 
  7   Dudakov, Andrei (6)        1617 5      28.0 
  8   Andrejev, Arseni (16)      1269 5      24.5 
  9   Leontjeva, Aleksandra (10) 1505 4.5    27.0 
 10   Riispapp, Kert (12)        1430 4      30.5 
 11   Tropp, Ainar (9)           1542 4      28.5 
      Taranov, Mihhail (11)      1432 4      28.5 
 13   Laeks, Loore (17)          1265 4      26.5 
 14   Kõrts, Aleksander (26)     1196 4      25.5 
      Rajandu, Aaron (28)        1171 4      25.5 
 16   Valijev, Aleksei (15)      1293 4      25.0 
      Kikkas, Daniel (22)        1225 4      25.0 
 18   Rämmar, Märt (19)          1248 4      24.5 
 19   Kõlar, Markus (42)              4      23.0 
 20   Päären, Karl-Alex (33)     1105 4      22.5 
 21   Dolzenkov, Rodion (29)     1150 4      21.0 
 22   Maksimova, Irena (18)      1257 3      25.5 
 23   Moskaljov, Vladislav (36)       3      25.0 
 24   Tšurakov, Sergei (13)      1387 3      24.5 
      Treumuth, Mirtel (21)      1228 3      24.5 
 26   Kamp, Laura (20)           1233 3      24.0 
 27   Kuzmina, Oleksandra (24)   1210 3      23.5 
 28   Kraav, Rando (23)          1216 3      20.5 
      Sobolev, Evelin (30)       1129 3      20.5 
      Müürsepp, Milena (32)      1111 3      20.5 
 31   Filippova, Evelina (27)    1184 3      20.0 
 32   Janisoo, August (14)       1341 3      19.0 
 33   Derevjanko, Denis (35)     1038 2.5    23.5 
 34   Õismets, Kevin (25)        1203 2      23.5 
 35   Vene, Urmas (40)                2      22.5 
 36   Laeks, Grete (37)               2      21.5 
 37   Trempel, Vladislav (39)         2      21.0 
 38   Andreeva, Olga (34)        1100 2      20.5 
 39   Laks, Rasmus (31)          1116 2      17.5 
 40   Groševa, Sofia (38)             2      17.0 
 41   Plaks, Magnus (41)              1      20.0 
 42   Mertins, Ostap (2)         1770 1       3.0 

Cross Table
No Name                  Loc  Total  1    2    3    4    5    6    7   
 
1  Savinov, Matvei       1794 6     17:1 10:1  7:1  3:1  4:1  5:1  2:0 
2  Narva, Jaan Oskar     1658 6     14:1 22:1  5:0  9:1 10:1  4:1  1:1 
3  Tõnso, Hannes         1705 6     34:1 13:1 11:1  1:0 12:1  6:1  9:1 
4  Rikas, Artur          1719 5     27:1  8:1  6:1  5:1  1:0  2:0 12:1 
5  Hudilainen, Mihhail   1560 5     21:1 25:1  2:1  4:0 15:1  1:0 13:1 
6  Karis, Fredi          1570 5     15:1 26:1  4:0 18:1  8:1  3:0 10:1 
7  Dudakov, Andrei       1617 5     31:1 18:1  1:0 22:1 11:0 15:1 16:1 
8  Andrejev, Arseni      1269 5     36:1  4:0 34:1 23:1  6:0 21:1 11:1 
9  Leontjeva, Aleksandra 1505 4.5   39:1 33:½ 12:1  2:0 24:1 11:1  3:0 
10 Riispapp, Kert        1430 4     20:1  1:0 33:1 27:1  2:0 18:1  6:0 
11 Tropp, Ainar          1542 4     29:1 38:1  3:0 26:1  7:1  9:0  8:0 
12 Taranov, Mihhail      1432 4     30:1 23:1  9:0 14:1  3:0 22:1  4:0 
13 Laeks, Loore          1265 4     40:1  3:0 15:0 29:1 27:1 19:1  5:0 
14 Kõrts, Aleksander     1196 4      2:0 37:1 16:1 12:0 18:0 24:1 32:1 
15 Rajandu, Aaron        1171 4      6:0 41:1 13:1 24:1  5:0  7:0 22:1 
16 Valijev, Aleksei      1293 4     23:0 29:1 14:0 20:1 28:1 26:1  7:0 
17 Kikkas, Daniel        1225 4      1:0 20:1 24:0 33:1 19:0 30:1 23:1 
18 Rämmar, Märt          1248 4     35:1  7:0 38:1  6:0 14:1 10:0 27:1 
19 Kõlar, Markus              4     25:0  0:1 26:0 32:1 17:1 13:0 33:1 
20 Päären, Karl-Alex     1105 4     10:0 17:0 31:1 16:0 35:1 28:1 25:1 
21 Dolzenkov, Rodion     1150 4      5:0 24:0 36:1 41:1 25:1  8:0 26:1 
22 Maksimova, Irena      1257 3     37:1  2:0 30:1  7:0 34:1 12:0 15:0 
23 Moskaljov, Vladislav       3     16:1 12:0 25:1  8:0 26:0 34:1 17:0 
24 Tšurakov, Sergei      1387 3     38:0 21:1 17:1 15:0  9:0 14:0 40:1 
25 Treumuth, Mirtel      1228 3     19:1  5:0 23:0 38:1 21:0 31:1 20:0 
26 Kamp, Laura           1233 3     41:1  6:0 19:1 11:0 23:1 16:0 21:0 
27 Kuzmina, Oleksandra   1210 3      4:0 36:1 32:1 10:0 13:0 38:1 18:0 
28 Kraav, Rando          1216 3     42:0 30:0 35:1 40:1 16:0 20:0 38:1 
29 Sobolev, Evelin       1129 3     11:0 16:0 37:1 13:0 33:1 32:0 35:1 
30 Müürsepp, Milena      1111 3     12:0 28:1 22:0 31:0 37:1 17:0 34:1 
31 Filippova, Evelina    1184 3      7:0 35:0 20:0 30:1 40:1 25:0 37:1 
32 Janisoo, August       1341 3     33:0 39:1 27:0 19:0 36:1 29:1 14:0 
33 Derevjanko, Denis     1038 2.5   32:1  9:½ 10:0 17:0 29:0 39:1 19:0 
34 Õismets, Kevin        1203 2      3:0 40:1  8:0 35:1 22:0 23:0 30:0 
35 Vene, Urmas                2     18:0 31:1 28:0 34:0 20:0  0:1 29:0 
36 Laeks, Grete               2      8:0 27:0 21:0 39:1 32:0 37:0  0:1 
37 Trempel, Vladislav         2     22:0 14:0 29:0  0:1 30:0 36:1 31:0 
38 Andreeva, Olga        1100 2     24:1 11:0 18:0 25:0 41:1 27:0 28:0 
39 Laks, Rasmus          1116 2      9:0 32:0 40:0 36:0  0:1 33:0 41:1 
40 Groševa, Sofia             2     13:0 34:0 39:1 28:0 31:0 41:1 24:0 
41 Plaks, Magnus              1     26:0 15:0  0:1 21:0 38:0 40:0 39:0 
42 Mertins, Ostap        1770 1     28:1  0:   0:   0:   0:   0:   0:  
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